
U-PROX PSU-0,7 -  is a power supply unit for security or access 
control devices. EN

WARRANTY. Warranty for U-PROX devices (except batteries) is valid for two years after 
the purchase date. If the device operates incorrectly, please contact 
support@u-prox.systems at first, maybe it can be solved remotely.

1.a. Europlug AC power plug;                      1.b. BS 1363 AC power plugs;
2. Wires;                    3. Device case;             4. Jack DC5.5*2.1

~184V to ~253V AC @ 50 HzInput

Dimensions & Weight

Operating temperature 
range

-20°C to +50°C

85 х 20 х 24 mm  
Europlug - 0.11 kg, BS 1363 - 0.13 kg 

Cover color white, black

Output 12V DC @ 0.65 A

Length of connection wires 1 m

Functional parts of the device (see picture)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

www.u-prox.systems/doc_psu07www.u-prox.systems support@u-prox.systems

EN POWER SUPPLY UNIT
Is a part of the U-PROX security alarm system
Manufacturer: LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
     Mykoly Hrinchenka str. 2/1, 03038, Kyiv, Ukraine

LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION declares, that the U-PROX PSU-0,7 complies with 
the Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) and with the Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS). The original 
Declaration of Conformity is available on the website www.u-prox.systems in the 
Certificates section.

UA ДЖЕРЕЛО ЕЛЕКТРОЖИВЛЕННЯ
Частина охоронної системи U-PROX
Виробник: ТОВ “Інтегрейтед Текнікал Віжн Лтд”
                      03038, Україна, м. Київ, вул. Миколи Грінченка, 2/1

ТОВ “Інтегрейтед Текнікал Віжн Лтд” заявляє, що  U-PROX PSU-0,7 відповідає Директиві 
2014/53/EU (RED) та Директиві 2011/65/EU (RoHS). Оригінал Декларації відповідності 
доступний на веб-сайті www.u-prox.systems у розділі Сертифікати.

ES UNIDAD DE ALIMENTACIÓN
Es parte del sistema de alarma de seguridad U-PROX.
Fabricante: LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
                          Calle Mykoly Hrinchenka, 2/1, 03038, Kiev, Ucrania

LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION declara que el U-PROX PSU-0,7 cumple con la 
Directiva 2014/53/EU (RED) y con la Directiva 2011/65/UE (RoHS). La Declaración de 
Conformidad original está disponible en el sitio web www.u-prox.systems en la 
sección de Certificados.

FR UNITÉ D'ALIMENTATION
Fait partie du système d'alarme de sécurité U-PROX
Fabricant:  LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
                     Rue Mykoly Hrinchenko, 2/1, 03038, Kyiv, Ukraine

LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION déclare que le  U-PROX PSU-0,7 est conforme à la 
Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) et à la Directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS). La Déclaration de 
Conformité originale est disponible sur le site web www.u-prox.systems dans la 
section Certificats.

PT UNIDADE DE ALIMENTAÇÃO ELÉCTRICA
Faz parte do sistema de alarme de segurança U-PROX
Fabricante:  LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
                       Rua Mykoly Hrinchenka, 2/1, 03038, Kiev, Ucrânia

A LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION declara que o  U-PROX PSU-0,7 está em 
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/EU (RED) e com a Diretiva 2011/65/UE (RoHS).  A 
Declaração de Conformidade original está disponível no site wwww.u-prox.systems na 
seção Certificados.

GR ΜΟΝΆΔΑ ΠΑΡΟΧΉΣ ΡΕΎΜΑΤΟΣ
Αποτελεί μέρος του συστήματος συναγερμού ασφαλείας U-PROX
Κατασκευαστής: LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
                          Οδός Mykoly Hrinchenka, 2/1, 03038, Κίεβο, Ουκρανία

Η LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION δηλώνει ότι το  U-PROX PSU-0,7 
συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία 2014/53/EU (RED) και με την Οδηγία 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS). Η πρωτότυπη Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης είναι διαθέσιμη στον ιστότοπο 
www.u-prox.systems στην ενότητα Πιστοποιητικά.

The product contains voltages, which are potentially hazardous. Do not try to 
open the cover and to service the system yourself, only qualified service 
personnel should perform all repairs.

DANGER OF ELECTROCUTION!

1a 1b

2 2

2 2

3 3

4 4

PSU-0,7

COMPLETE SET: 1. U-PROX PSU-0,7; 2. Packing; 3. Quick start guide

RINS0548-3

IT UNITÀ DI ALIMENTAZIONE
Parte del sistema di allarme di sicurezza U-PROX
Produttore:          LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
       Via Mykoly Hrinchenka 2/1, 03038, Kiev, Ucraina

LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION dichiara che il U-PROX PSU-0,7 è conforme alla Direttiva 
2014/53/EU (RED) e alla Direttiva 2011/65/UE (RoHS). La Dichiarazione di Conformità originale 
è disponibile sul sito web www.u-prox.systems nella sezione Certificati.

DE STROMVERSORGUNGSEINHEIT
Ist ein Teil des U-PROX Sicherheitsalarmsystems
Hersteller:   LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
     2/1 Mykola Hrinchenko Straße, Kiew, 03038, Ukraine

LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION erklärt, dass der U-PROX PSU-0,7 mit der 
Funkgeräterichtlinie 2014/53/EU (RED) und der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU (RoHS) übereinstimmt. 
Das Original der Konformitätserklärung ist auf der Website www.u-prox.systems im Bereich 
Zertifikate verfügbar.

U-PROX PSU-0,7 - ist eine Stromversorgungseinheit für 
Sicherheits- oder Zugangskontrollgeräte. DE

1.a. Eurostecker Wechselstromstecker;      1.b. BS 1363 Wechselstromstecker;
2. Drähte;        3. Gerätekoffer;  4. Buchse DC5,5*2,1

Funktionelle Teile des Geräts (siehe Abbildung)

TECHNISCHE DATEN
~184V bis  ~253V AC @ 50 HzAusgänge

Abmessungen & Gewicht

Betriebstemperatur -20°C bis +50°C

85 х 20 х 24 mm
Europlug - 0.11 kg, BS 1363 - 0.13 kg

Farbe weiß, schwarz

Ausgangsspannung 12V DC @ 0.65 A

Länge der Anschlusskabel 1 m

KOMPLETT-SET: 1. U-PROX PSU-0,7; 2. Verpacken; 3. Schnellstartanleitung



U-PROX PSU-0,7 - est une unité d'alimentation pour les 
dispositifs de sécurité ou de contrôle d'accès. FR

1.a. Fiche d'alimentation Europlug;    1.b. Fiche d'alimentation BS 1363;
2. Fils;  3. Boîtier de l'appareil;  4. Conecteur DC5.5*2.1

Parties fonctionnelles de l'appareil (voir image)

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

GARANTIE. La garantie des appareils U-PROX (à l'exception des batteries) est valable deux 
ans après la date d'achat.Si l'appareil ne fonctionne pas correctement, veuillez contacter 
support@u-prox.systems au début, peut-être que cela peut être résolu à distance.

U-PROX PSU-0,7 - é uma unidade de alimentação eléctrica para 
dispositivos de segurança ou de controlo de acesso. PT
1.a. Ficha de alimentação Europlug;   1.b. Ficha de alimentação BS 1363;
2. Fios;  3. Caixa do aparelho;  4. Conector DC5.5*2.1

Partes funcionais do dispositivo (ver imagem)

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

U-PROX PSU-0,7 - джерело живлення для пристроїв безпеки 
або контролю доступу. UA

1.a. Штепсельна вилка Europlug;              1.b. Штепсельна вилка BS 1363;
2. Дроти;  3. Корпус приладу;  4. Роз'єм DC5.5*2.1

Функціональні елементи пристрою (див. мал.)

ГАРАНТІЯ. Гарантійний термін експлуатації на пристрої U-PROX (крім елементів живлення) 
складає 2 роки з дати продажу. Якщо пристрій не працює належним чином, спершу 
зверніться до support@u-prox.systems, можливо це питання можна вирішити віддалено.

L'appareil contient des tensions potentiellement dangereuses. N'essayez pas 
d'ouvrir le couvercle ou de réparer le système vous-même, seul un 
personnel qualifié doit effectuer toutes les réparations.

RISQUE D’ÉLECTROCUTION !

~184V à ~253V AC @ 50 HzAlimentation

Dimensions et poids

Plage de température 
de fonctionnement

-20°C à +50°C

85 х 20 х 24 mm
Europlug - 0.11 kg, BS 1363 - 0.13 kg 

Couleur du boîtier blanc, noir

Sortie 12V DC @ 0.65 A

Les câbles de connexion 1 m

O telemóvel contém tensões potencialmente perigosas. Não tente abrir a 
tampa ou reparar o sistema por si próprio, apenas pessoal qualificado deve 
efetuar quaisquer reparações.

PERIGO DE CHOQUE ELÉTRICO!

~184V à ~253V AC @ 50 HzAlimentação

Dimensões e peso

Faixa de temperatura
operacional

-20°C à +50°C

85 х 20 х 24 mm
Europlug - 0.11 kg, BS 1363 - 0.13 kg 

Cor da carcaça branco, preto

Saída 12V DC @ 0.65 A

Cabos de ligação 1 m

GARANTÍA. La garantía para los dispositivos U-PROX (excepto las baterías) es válida 
por dos años después la fecha de compra. Si el dispositivo funciona incorrectamente, 
póngase en contacto con support@u-prox.systems al principio, tal vez se pueda 
resolver de forma remota.

El producto contiene tensiones potencialmente peligrosas. No intente abrir la 
tapa ni realizar el mantenimiento del sistema usted mismo, sólo el personal 
de servicio cualificado debe realizar todas las reparaciones.

PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA!

Пристрій знаходиться під потенційно небезпечною напругою. Не 
намагайтеся самостійно відкривати пристрій, всі ремонтні роботи 
повинні виконуватися тільки кваліфікованим персоналом.

НЕБЕЗПЕКА УРАЖЕННЯ ЕЛЕКТРИЧНИМ СТРУМОМ

GARANTIA. A garantia para dispositivos U-PROX (exceto baterias) é válida por dois anos 
após a data de compra. Se o dispositivo funcionar incorretamente, entre em contato 
com support@u-prox.systems no início, talvez possa ser resolvido remotamente.

Το U-PROX PSU-0,7 είναι μια μονάδα τροφοδοσίας για 
συσκευές ασφαλείας ή ελέγχου πρόσβασης GR
1.a. Βύσμα Europlug; 1.β. Βύσμα BS 1363;
2. Καλώδια;  3. Περίβλημα συσκευής; 4. Συνδετήρας DC5.5*2.1

Λειτουργικά μέρη της συσκευής (δείτε εικόνα)

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ
~184V έως ~253V AC @ 50 HzΤάση εισόδου

Διαστάσεις & βάρος

Εύρος θερμοκρασίας 
λειτουργίας

-20°C έως +50°C

85 х 20 х 24 χλστ 
Europlug - 0.11 κιλό, BS 1363 - 0.13 κιλό

Χρώμα θήκης άσπρο, μαύρο

Τάση εξόδου 12V DC @ 0.65 A

Καλώδια σύνδεσης 1 μέτρο

Η συσκευή βρίσκεται υπό δυνητικά επικίνδυνη τάση. Μην επιχειρήσετε να 
ανοίξετε τη συσκευή μόνοι σας, όλες οι επισκευές πρέπει να 
πραγματοποιούνται μόνο από εξειδικευμένο προσωπικό.

ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΠΛΗΞΙΑΣ!

ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ: Η εγγύηση για συσκευές U-PROX (εκτός από μπαταρίες) ισχύει για δύο χρόνια 
μετά την ημερομηνία αγοράς. Εάν η συσκευή λειτουργεί εσφαλμένα, επικοινωνήστε με το 
support@u-prox.systems αρχικά, ίσως μπορεί να επιλυθεί εξ αποστάσεως.

CONJUNTO COMPLETO: 1. U-PROX PSU-0,7; 2. Embalagem; 3. Guia de início rápido

ENSEMBLE COMPLET: 1. U-PROX PSU-0,7; 2. Emballage; 3. Guide de démarrage rapide

JUEGO COMPLETO: 1. U-PROX PSU-0,7; 2. Embalaje; 3. Guía de inicio rápido

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ: 1. U-PROX PSU-0,7; 2. Пакування; 3. Короткий посібник

ΠΛΗΡΕΣ ΣΕΤ: 1. U-PROX PSU-0,7; 2. Συσκευασία; 3. Οδηγός γρήγορης εκκίνησης

U-PROX PSU-0,7 - es una fuente de alimentación para 
dispositivos de seguridad o control de acceso. ES
1.a. Enchufe Europlug;                    1.b. Enchufes BS 1363;
2. Cables;   3. Caja del aparato;          4. Conector DC5.5*2.1

Partes funcionales del dispositivo (ver imagen)

~184V a ~253V AC @ 50 HzAlimentación 
Salida 12V DC @ 0.65 A

Los cables de conexión 1 m

Dimensionesde y peso

Rango de temperatura 
de funcionamiento

-20°C a  +50°C

85 х 20 х 24 mm
Europlug - 0.11 kg, BS 1363 - 0.13 kg

Color de la caja blanco, negro

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
~184B ... ~253В, 50 ГцВхідна напруга

Вихідна напруга 12В постіний струм, 0.65 А

З’єднувальні дроти 1 m

Габаритні розміри і вага

Діапазон робочих 
температур

-20°C ... +50°C

85 х 20 х 24 мм
Europlug - 0.11 кг, BS 1363 - 0.13 кг

Колір корпусу білий, чоний

U-PROX PSU-0,7 - è un alimentatore per dispositivi di sicurezza o 
di controllo degli accessi. IT
1.a. Spina CA Europlug;   1.b. Spina CA BS 1363;
2. Сavi;          3. Custodia del dispositivo;  4. Jack DC5,5*2,1

Parti funzionali del dispositivo (vedi figura):

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
~184V a ~253V AC @ 50 HzIngresso

Dimensioni e peso

Intervallo di temperatura
di funzionamento 

-20°C a +50°C

85 х 20 х 24 mm
Europlug - 0.11 kg, BS 1363 - 0.13 kg

Colore del corpo bianco, nero

Uscita 12V DC @ 0.65 A

Lunghezza dei cavi 1 m

Il prodotto contiene tensioni potenzialmente pericolose. Non tentare di 
aprire il coperchio e di effettuare la manutenzione del sistema da soli; tutte 
le riparazioni devono essere eseguite solo da personale qualificato.

PERICOLO DI ELETTROCUZIONE!

GARANZIA: La garanzia per i dispositivi U-PROX (esclusa la batteria) è valida per due 
anni dalla data di acquisto. Se il dispositivo non funziona correttamente, ti preghiamo 
di contattare support@u-prox.systems per primo, potrebbe essere risolto da remoto.

SET COMPLETO: 1. U-PROX PSU-0,7; 2. Imballo; 3. Guida rapida

Das Produkt enthält Spannungen, die potentiell gefährlich sind. Versuchen Sie 
nicht, die Abdeckung zu öffnen und das System selbst zu warten; alle Reparaturen 
sollten nur von qualifiziertem Servicepersonal durchgeführt werden.

PERICOLO DI ELETTROCUZIONE!

GARANTIE. Die Garantie für U-PROX Geräte (außer Batterien) gilt für zwei Jahre ab 
Kaufdatum. Wenn das Gerät nicht richtig funktioniert, wenden Sie sich bitte zunächst an 
support@u-prox.systems, vielleicht kann das Problem aus der Ferne gelöst werden.


